Central Office

L-Type Fiber Distribution Panels (LGX)
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Fiber Distribution Panel Sliding - 1/2/4 Rack Units

Features:

«  Deep design increases fiber management capabilities (depth 17.56”)

« Dual sliding tray allows front panel to slide out without straining rear mounted cable
« Includes cable clamp, waterfalls and bonding lug

Dual Sliding 1U Panel, up to 3 L-Type Fiber Cartridges, empty R271534
Dual Sliding 2U Panel, up to 6 L-Type Fiber Cartridges, empty R271538
Sliding 4U Panel, up to 12 L-Type Fiber Cartridges, empty R271541

L-Type Panel Special Solutions

Sliding Tray Fiber Distribution Panel, 1 Rack Unit

«  Accommodates 3 L-Type cartridges
- Removable sliding tray allows for fiber routing and splicing to be done outside of the panel
«  Accepts ST-08 splice trays

Sliding 1U Panel, up to 3 L-Type Fiber Cartridges, empty R272682

11 in Ultra Short Panel, Sliding Tray, 1 Rack Unit

«  Protected patch cords in front with sheet metal flip door

Ultra Short Sliding 1U Panel, up to 3 L-Type Adapter Plates, empty R275731

11 in Ultra Short Panel, Sliding Tray, 4 Rack Units

« Reversible ears for 19” or 23" mounting which can be wall or flush mounted
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Ultra Short Sliding 4U Panel, up to 12 L-Type Fiber Cartridges, empty R277423

Fixed Fibers Distribution Panel, 4 Rack Units

« Accepts L-Type, C-Type and S-Type cassettes, interchangeable bulkhead

Fixed 4U Panel, up to 12 L-Type Fiber Cartridges, empty R277882




Splice Cartridges L-Type

Splice Cartridge L-Type

— . Features:
e M « Low insertion loss performance

«  LC Duplex UPC or SC Simplex UPC

« Internal dust shutters on LC ports
100% Tested in USA

«  Removable front plate for connector access

« Includes adapters, pigtails, and appropriate splice protection sleeves
Available in SC, APC, single/ribbon fiber, all common connector types

Splice Cartidges Fiber Type

Single OS2 | Ribbon OS2 OM4
Connector Type Fibers Adapters
UPC UPC 250 F UPC
LC 12 6 R869037 R861487 R869357 R892879
‘ Duplex 24 12 R869041 R865062 R869359 R892880
‘ SC Duplex 12 6 R888663 R270314 R892851 -
L-Type MPO Cassettes
Features:

« High density- (Up to 12 ports per module)

« Low insertion loss performance

- Multiple polarity options available (default is type A polarity)
« Internal dust shutters on LC ports

«  100% Tested in USA

. Available in SC, APC, all common connector types

MPO Cassettes Fiber Type

Fibers/ MPO Adapt- Single OS2 Single OS2 OoM4
Connector Type

Adapters ers UPC APC UPC
‘ c 12/6 1 R862369 R R867824 | R893724
| Duplex 24/ 12 2 R885113 R R893723  R893725
| SC Duplex 12/6 1 R R R R

L-Type Adapter Plates
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Adapter Plates Fiber Type

Fibers / Single OS2 OoM4

Connector Type Adapters UPC UPC

LC 12/6 R274965 R869511
Duplex 24 /12 R875482 R878247
SC Simplex 6/6
SC Duplex 12/12
L-Type Blank Plate R271426
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